
Exhibit A

Approved as to form:

____________________________________
City Counselor













50850

CRISIS COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

Tracking #

Contract Title:

3/16/2020 3/15/2023Contract Start: Contract End: Contract #: DH220050850

State: 0% Federal: 100%$0.00 $255,529.00

Amend#: 01

CITY OF COLUMBIAVendor Name:

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

CONTRACT FUNDING SOURCE(S)

The Contract Funding Source(s) identifies the total amount of funding and federal funding source(s) expected to be used over 
the life of this contract. The CFDA number is the pass‐through identification number for your Schedule of Expenditures of 
Federal Awards (SEFA), if one is required. You may reconcile your financial records to actual payment documents by going to 
the vendor services portal at https://www.vendorservices.mo.gov/. If the funding information is not available at the time the 
contract is issued, the Contractor will be notified in writing by the Department. Please retain this information with your official 
contract files for future reference.

NResearch and Development:

2020

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICESCENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION

Federal Award Year:

Federal Agency:

93.354CFDA:

PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY RESPONSE:  COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT FOR EMERGENCY RESPONSE: PUBLIC 
HEALTH CRISIS RESPONSE

CFDA Name:

Federal Award:

MISSOURI PUBLIC HEATLH CRISIS RESPONSEFederal Award Name:

DHSS #: TP922111‐01 Federal Obligation: $255,529.00

1NU90TP922111‐00, 6NU90TP922111‐01, 6NU90TP922111‐01‐01, 6NU90TP922111‐01‐02, 6NU90TP922111‐01‐
03, 6NU90TP922111‐01‐04, 6NU90TP922111‐01‐05, 6NU90TP922111‐01‐06, 6NU90TP922111‐01‐07

* The Department will provide this information when it becomes available.

Project Description:

To demonstrate measurable and sustainable progress toward achieving public health and healthcare preparedness capabilities and 
promote prepared and resilient communities in response to COVID19 pandemic.

Tuesday, May 3, 2022 7:51:35 AM

MO 580‐3018 (5‐12) DH‐72

Page 1 of 1




