
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  May 16, 2022 

Re: Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services Program Services Contract – Crisis 

Cooperative Agreement Amendment 01 

 

 

 

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign a an amendment to the Program 

Services Contract between the City of Columbia and the Missouri Department of Health and 

Senior Services for the Crisis Cooperative Agreement. The agreement period is March 16, 

2021 through March 15, 2023, which extends the date in the original agreement and keeps 

the original amount of funding at $255,529. 

 

 

 

This purpose of this agreement is to demonstrate measurable and sustainable progress 

toward achieving public health and healthcare preparedness capabilities and promote 

prepared and resilient communities.  These funds will be used to contribute to the response 

to COVID-19 for local public health and healthcare preparedness related to surveillance, 

epidemiology, laboratory capacity, infection control, mitigation, communications, and other 

preparedness response activities associated with COVID-19 response activities. This is an 

amendment to an agreement that has already been billed at 100%. The Missouri Dept. of 

Health and Senior Services has asked us to process this amendment in case more funding 

becomes available. 

 

 

 

Short-Term Impact: This is grant funding there is no cost to the general fund. 

Long-Term Impact: This is grant funding there is no cost to the general fund. 

 

 

 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Safe Neighborhoods, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: 

Not Applicable   

 

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable 

  

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact 

http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/city-manager/
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf


City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

 

 

 

Date Action 

09/21/21 The original agreement was signed by the City Manager on 

9/21/21 

 

 

 

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order. 
 

Legislative History 

Suggested Council Action 


